Installation Manual
12
VD
C
CC
TV
 P
ow
er
 S
up
pl
y
-
5A
 O
ut
pu
t
TP12VDC-5A-ILS
Tel: 1300822769   www.tacpower.com.au   sales@tacpower.com.au
SAA-
192174-
EA
SAA-192174-EA
No user serviceable parts inside
Do not remove module covers
General
This power  is designed for indoor use only.
The TP12DC-5A-ILS  is a low profile 240Vac to 12VDC 5A switchmode power supply fitted with four screw
terminal outputs
This model features output current limiting and thermal shutdown protection with auto recovery.
Connection
Connect 240V mains input via approved supplied IEC power lead.
Load equipment may be connected to four sets Green terminals located at other end of power  supply.
A removable cover is provided on the output terminals.
Output voltage is factory set to 12Vdc.
The output LED should be illuminated when operating normally.
There are no fuses or user serviceable components inside the housing - return to your supplier for service or
replacement.
 Equipment must be installed & serviced
by suitably qualified service personnel
in a restricted access area. There are no
user serviceable parts inside.
Document: TP12DC-5A-ILS Rev A.pdf
CAUTION
SAA-192174-EA
                                                      A                  B                 C             D              E
LAYOUT
A  240Vac IEC Mains   Input
B Output Voltage Adjustment (Use an insulated screwdriver to adjust)
C Power on LED
D 12Vdc Output Terminals 4 Channel
E  Mounting Holes
Made in China
Document: TP12DC-5A-ILS_Rev A.pdf
TP12-5ILS
   Input Voltage 90-265Vac 50Hz
   Output Voltage Factory set to 12Vdc
   Output Current 5A  Max. via 4 terminal blocks
   Output Protection Over voltage protection, Current Limiting with Auto Recovery, Thermal Shutdown
   Operating Temperature 0º C to 40º C @ 100% Load
   Electrical Safety & EMC AS/NZ 60950.1:2015, CISPR32:2013 - Class B,  SAA-192174-EA
    Efficency ≥85%
   Dimensions 166mm x 55mm x 34.5mm
Tel: 1300822769   PO Box 90 Kurrajong  NSW  2758  sales@tacpower.com.au
TP12VDC-5A-ILS
240Vac-12VDC 5A Power Supply
®
Securing Your Power Needs ®
 Now and into the Future . . .
Specifications :        ( In the interests of product improvement, Tactical reserves the right to change specifications without notice)
© 2019   The contents of this
manual are copyright and may
not be reproduced without the
written permission of Tactical
Power Products Pty Ltd.